

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

**AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1007**  
(First Reading File Bill)

**AMENDMENT NO. 1**

On page 1, in line 2, after “Competency” insert “Model”; in line 3, strike “Program” and substitute “Curriculum”; in line 4, strike “State Department of Education” and substitute “Maryland Police Training Commission”; in line 5, strike “Maryland Police Training Commission” and substitute “State Department of Education”; in the same line, strike “and implement”; in lines 6, 7, 9, and 10, in each instance, after “competency” insert “model”; in the same lines, in each instance, strike “program” and substitute “curriculum”; in line 7, strike “requiring” and substitute “encouraging”; and in line 8, strike “employed by a county board of education” and substitute “assigned to public schools”.

**AMENDMENT NO. 2**

On page 1, in line 21, strike “**DEPARTMENT**” and substitute “**MARYLAND POLICE TRAINING COMMISSION**”; in lines 21 and 22, strike “**MARYLAND POLICE TRAINING COMMISSION**” and substitute “**DEPARTMENT**”; in line 22, strike “**AND IMPLEMENT**”; in line 23, after “**COMPETENCY**” insert “**MODEL**”; in the same line, strike “**PROGRAM**” and substitute “**CURRICULUM**”; and in line 24, strike “**EMPLOYED BY COUNTY BOARDS FOR ASSIGNMENT IN**” and substitute “**ASSIGNED TO**”.

**AMENDMENT NO. 3**

On page 2, in lines 1, 7, and 15, in each instance, after “**COMPETENCY**” insert “**MODEL**”; in the same lines, in each instance, strike “**PROGRAM**” and substitute “**CURRICULUM**”; in lines 13 and 14, strike “**EMPLOYED BY A COUNTY BOARD AND IS**”; and in line 15, strike “**SHALL**” and substitute “**IS ENCOURAGED TO**”.